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Alimeyer, Plerrs
to M. Schmidt
Sals of grocery store _ Dec. 5, 1857 430

Antonini, Charles
&=~ JosepLine Rodriguez Ribas
Marriage Contract Nov. 30, 1857 420

Arbuzzi, Philippe
to Widow C. Bouton
Mortgage Nov. 18, 1857 400

Ast, Mrs. Nichollas
to Chevalot
Acquittance and discharge Dec. 30, 1857 454

Avguste, Francois
to Francois Lamarque
Sale of mroperty Nov. 19, 1857 404

Bac, Jean
to Widow Pierre Joaen
Sale of grocery Oct. 24, 1857 378

Beck, Helena Botz, wife of HNicholas, Zstate of
Inventory Dec, 21, 1857 449

Belot, Xavier
Testarent Oect. 27, 1857 380

Benit, Mme. Jules
to New Orleans Insurance Co.
Renewal of hortzage Nov. 7, 1857 324

Benit, Vietor
from Widow Valery Wiltz
Sale of property Nov., 6, 1837 333

Beynet, Antoine
to Johr Weber
Sale of slaves Nov. 23, 1857 406

Bihli, Mathiag
to Franck Bilhorz
Sals of lots Nov. 4, 1857 388

Bihli, lathias
to Franek Bilhorz
Sale of lots Nov. 4, 1857 389

Bilhorz, Franck
from kathias Bihli
Sale of lots Nov, 4, 1857 388

Bilhorz, Franck
from Mathias Belhorz

Sale of property Nov. 4, 1857 389

Blanck, Joseph
from Severin Debele
Sale of property Oct. 9, 1857 360

Boe, Paul
from Antoine Camors
Sale of property vet. 17, 1857 268

Boe, Paul
to Lre. A. Bougere
Sale of property Dec. 30, 1857 453



m” ']

Bouszere,

Bremer,

Briagier,

Brisbi,

Brisbi,

Brown,

Browns,

Laurent
to E., Fortier
Sale of property

Rene
from Theodore Browns
Sale of lots

John
from Gerhard Uhsstedt

Sale of property

Romeain
from Miss Clara Lazzeretti
Sale of property

JQH. &' C.
from Pierre Garin
Sale of property

Juleg .
to mme. Joseph Brisbi
Donation

John H.
to Richard L. Robertson, Jr.
Sale of slave

Theodore
to Rene Bougere
Sale of lots

Bruguiere, Antoine Camille

Camora,

Chassotte,

Chatry,

Che snee,

to Benjamin Rodriguez
lortgage

Antoine
to Paul Boe
Sale of prorerty

FPierre Etienne
Tesgtcment

mel S.A.
to J. Latour
Leage

Jules, Lstate of
Inventory

Clostermann, J.B.H.

to Joseph Bayle
Partnershir

Courcelle, V.

Cowan,

Crocker,

Dawson,

from L. Doliol
Sale of property

budget, Minors of
Ferily Meeting

bazile
frdn .EIH-S. R-Dt Farlis
Sale of land

Marianne
to Henry Msunier
Sale of property
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372

443

408

391

419

421

435
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358

368

362
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374
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439

416

434

405



Debele,

pejan,
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Severin
to Joseph Blanck
Sale of property

Valsin
to Zernon Maxent
sale of slave

DeMazeliere, E.R.

Derbigny,

perbigny,

Deville,

D'Huart,

Diard,

Diard,

Doliol,

Doubrere,

Ducatel,

Dususu,

Effinger,

Fanis,

Farnet,

faustin,

to Arnaud Ducatel
Mortgare

C.Z.
to Mrs. P.G. Lebarel
Sale of 8laves

Charles
to P.G. Labarre
Renuneciation

Oscar
to S. Festarazzi
Sale of Slave

E.
&= Joseph Diard
Building Contraet

Joeeph
to Bugene D'Huart
Aequittance & Cancellation of Mortgege

Joseph
to Eugene D'Huart
Releage of Lortgage

La

. %0 N. Courcelle

Sale of property

Mrs. F.E.
to Miss Amelis Lazzaretti
Sale of property

Lirs. Germain
to J. Benit
Mortgage

#Widow Joseph
to Jules Benit
Exchange

E

Marias R. Rodgus Junek, wife »f Charles
Revocation of Procuration

L.rs. A.D.
to Bazile Crocker
Sale of property

Widow J.J.
Renunciation

lade. P.
from Felix Valentin
Sale of land

Fernandez, A.

to krs. L.A. Golly
Szle of land
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360

407

452

286

585

428

379

402

422

439
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383

417

424
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441

426



Fornandez,

Forstall,

Fortier,

Fortier,

Foucher,

Francois,

Gallet,

Garin,

Gelly,

Gerard,

Gonzalez,

Grillier,

Guesnon,

Halphen,

Hatcher,

Hawthorne,

Hebard,
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Pablo
from Miguil Suitee
Sale of lot

F-J. and MOE.
to M.A. Andry
Sale of slave

E.
from Edmond Guesuon
Sale of land

Be
from Laurent Bonee
Sale of property

Mies relicite
to Joseph Perilliat, Jr.
Sals of alave

J.B.
to Christophe Leicher
Sale of land

Francois, J.
to F.l. Geallet
Acquittance & Discharge

Fierre
to J.H. & C. Brisbti
Sale of property

Mrs. L.A.
to A. Fernandez
Sale of land

Ztienne
to Mrs. E. shiff & Co.
Morigage

A,
to C. Lange
Sale of land

Clement
to Joseph Kamella
Sale cof land

mémond
to E. Fortier
Sale of lard

M.
to Mrs. J. Benit
Relsase

Johr: V.
10 JeB. Davipa
Sale of Slaves

Thomas J.
to Joseph Davis
Mortgage

Benjamin Wm,
to William T. Davis
Sale of slave

HNov.

Nov.

Qct.
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Oct.

Oct.
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Nov.
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Nov.
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24,

16,

17,

17,

18,
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1857
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1857
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1857
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1857

1857
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412
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377

456
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418



Repp,

Hezeau,

Hirt,

Jones,

Joubin,

H-Continued

guzan, Succession of

Inventory Oct.

Vietoire Rochelle, wife of L.F. Hezeau, Succession of
Inventory Oct.

Andrews
from James Kavanagh

Sale of lot bDec.

IH

|-

Stephen

to Mrs. J.C. Lasalle
Sale of slaves Dec.
Joseph

from Jacques Riviere

Sale of land Nov.

Kevanagh, James

to Andrews Hirt

Sale cf lot Dec.

Kavanagh, Thomas

Kirwin,

lLamargue, Francois

Lange,

to Jean Adar Scamidt
Sale of lot Dec.
Mary Murphy, wife of Patrick, mstate of

Inventory Nov.

from Ffrancois Auguste
Sale of property Nov.
Ce

from H., Gonzalez

sale of land Qct.

lazzaretti, Amelia

to kirs. F.E. Doubrere

sale of property Nov.

Lazzaretti, lLiiss Clara

Lebeuf,

Leblanc,

Leicher,

McKenna,

to Zormain Bringier
Sale of property Nov.
Nelvil

and .ies Nathalie Fortier
Marriage Contract Nov.
P.
Testament Nov.
Christophe
from Jean B,
Sal¢ of land

#rancoia
Oct.

Me

Michael
to Thomas Swords

Sale of property Qct.

8,

S,

17,

24,

17,

17,

19,

24,

13,

25,

12,

Acet No.

1857 369
1857 356
1857 444
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1857 390
1857 391
1857 396
1857 412
187 36l
1857 Z64



Magnen, Noel
to P.A. Sanchez
Mortgage

Malgrin, Joseph
and Miss M.A. Laviolette
Marrisge Contract

Mathe, Louis
from William Torney
Sale of lot

Mgunier, Henry
from Marianne Dauson
Sale of property

Monasterio, Antonio de
to F. Laradet & J Despalange
lortgage

Moniotte, John Joseph
to C.R. Barker
Sale of Slave

Moore, Widow "m. & Mess Charles Rebel
from Ac¢hille Tardie
Sale of property

Moreno, Bazile
to Charles Nott
Sale of property

Murphy, James
Last Wil) & Testament

.
Nott, Charles
from Bazile Mareno
Sale of property
£
Ortet, J. & Wife
to bhimarie Qrtet
Legitmacy
P

Parrot, =stienns
and widow Philippe Lonie
- Partnership

FPetitbien, Renaud
to R.M. Davis
Transfer of property

Pette, John
tc Hypolite Persnale
Sale of orne half interest in oyster shop

Plattoly, Jean Dominique
to 4ntoine Romy
Transfer of Credits

Pigeon, ZzZmile, Succession of
Inventory

Pitot, Widow James
to armand Dejan
Sele of slaves

Dec.

Oct.

Dec.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Qet.

Dec.

Dec.

Nov.

Dec.

Oet.

Nov.

Dec.

Qct.

19,

17,

23,

11,

21,

14,
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1857

1857

1857

1857

1857

1857
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1857
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1857

1857
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1857
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365
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438
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414

438

282

285

455

365
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P~-Continued Act No.

Porchs, Severin
to Theodore Soniat
Sale of slave Nov. 16, 1857 398

Raboteau, Mrs. J.H.
to Laurent Cordier
Mortgage Dec. 14, 1837 441

Ramella, Joseph
to Clement Grillier
Sale of land Dec. 2, 1857 423

Rey, Nrge. J.
to J. Durel
Procuration Dec, 11, 1857 436

Rey, L.rs. Lo Je
to L. Del Castilio
Procuration Dec. 11, 1857 437

Riviere, Jacques
to Joseph Joubin
Sale of land Nov. 24, 187 411

nouede, Jean Plerre
to Arnette Derigaud
Sele of cafe & grocery store & transfer of Lease Dec. 7, 1857 433

Rouede, Jean Pierre
and AnnetteDerigaud
iarriage Contract De~. 15, 187 442

Saloy, Bertrand
to Lirs. Arsene Latil

Sale of slave Oct. 28, 1857 391

Schmidt, Jean Adem
from Thomas Kavanagh
Sale of lot Dec. 17, 1857 446

Sintes, ILiiguel
to Pablo Fernandez
Sale of lot Nov. 24, 1857 412

Swcerds, Thomas
from Michael ieKenns

Sale of property - Oet. 12, 1857 364

Tardie, Achille

to Lirs. Widow ®m. Moore & lirs. Charles Rebel
Sale of property Oct. 2, 1857 3556

Torney, ‘William
to Louis athe :

Sale of lot Dec, 21, 1857 450
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Torres, Miss Marie

to Cyrille Labiche
Mortgage Nov. 24, 1857 410

Tranchin, Mrs, F.

to Widow P. Bougere
Sale of aslave Dec. 17, 1807 445

Truffant, J.B.
&= Charles

to iiiss Arthemise Guerin
Sale of slave Nov. 14, 1857 397

|<:

Valentin, felix
to Mrs. P. Faustin
Sale of land Dec. 12, 1857 441

Valiche, Gustave
and )iss Delphine Worms
Marriege Contract Pec. 2, 187 424

Vehstedt, Gerhard
to John Bremer
Sale of property Nov. 24, 1857 408

Vernay, Jean
Act of Notoriety Nov. 24, 1857 409

Vignaud, B.Q.
to Merchants Insurance Co.
Mortgage Dec. 11, 1857 440

VOiin, ALE.
and lkiss M.C. Ginot
Marriagze Contract Cet. 17, 187 267

williams, P. Wm.
to Jamee H. Wilson
Sale of slave & household furniture Nov., 19, 1857 403

Wiltz, <Valery
to Victor Benit
Sale of Slave Nov. 6, 1857 392

Wiltz, Widow Valery
to Victor Benit

Sale of property tov. 6, 1857 393

Winter, H.H., Minors of
Family Meeting Dec. 19, 1857 448

worner, Jotham L.
to Lra. A. Lesconflair Ducatel
Sale of slave Dec. 3, 1807 427
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